

BERRIEN COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT							1 OF 1		
BRIDGE INSPECTIONS							Bid Due 9am on 4/12/2023		
RECORD OF BIDS							Bid 2023-057		

CONTRACTOR	SCOTT CIVIL ENGINEERING COMPANY	SPICER GROUP, INC.	GREAT LAKES ENGINEERING GROUP
-------------------	--	---------------------------	--------------------------------------

STRUCTURES ON PRIMARY ROUTES

ITEM	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL
2023 Bridge Inspections and Reports	7	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00	7	\$ 344.40	\$ 2,410.80	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
2023 Cross Sections	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1	\$ 56.25	\$ 56.25	1	\$ -	\$ -
2023 Underwater Inspections	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
Load Ratings	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 579.45	\$ 2,897.25	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
Meetings 1 lump sum	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

PRIMARY TOTAL	\$	17,996.00	\$	25,589.30	\$	26,800.00
----------------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------

STRUCTURES ON SECONDARY ROUTES

ITEM	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL	UNITS	COST PER UNIT	LINE TOTAL
2023 Bridge Inspections and Reports	4	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	4	\$ 344.40	\$ 1,377.60	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
2023 Cross Sections	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1	\$ 56.25	\$ 56.25	1	\$ -	\$ -
2023 Underwater Inspections	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
Load Ratings	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 582.90	\$ 2,914.50	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
Meetings 1 lump sum	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

Additional Load Ratings Identified During Inspections	\$110.00 per hour	\$259.50 per hour	\$165.00 per hour
---	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------

SECONDARY TOTAL	\$	8,741.00	\$	12,573.35	\$	13,600.00
------------------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------

SUBMITTED BID TOTAL	\$	26,737.00	\$	38,162.65	\$	40,400.00
----------------------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------